## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT 0480

1	-	(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
1/3	1.0	District Pe PSMolgana Year 2022 FIR Not 30/2022 Date 7.06.2022
181	2.	(i) Act Sections 46 A(c) (ii) Act Sections 7
11/2/	De la Contraction de la Contra	(iii) Act. Sections Sections
16	3	(iii) Act. Sections (iv) Other Acts & Sections (iv) Other Acts & Sections
,	-	Time Pariod DayDate From? 7.06.2022 Date To
		Time PeriodTime From 22:15 hrsTime To42:35 hrs.
		[b] Information received at P.S. Date 97.06.2022 Time 19.40 mg
		[c] General Diary Reference: Entry No. (s). 1430 Time. 19.40
	4.	Type of Information:
	5.	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from DC
		[b] Address Chising More, Xadamilala, Ps. Mazgare, Dict. Daniely.
		[c] In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
		Name of the P.S. District.
	6.	Complainant / Informant ·
		[a] Name Agen Lepcha
		[B] Father's / Husband's Name
		[B] Father's / Husband's Name
		[c] Date / Year of Birth
		[c] Passport No
		[g] Address Met gara Police Station, Silguri Police Communionerate.
	7.	Details of known / with a 1/
	**	Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars
		(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
		Kadamtala, Ps. Metagana, Dist. Dan Chadus Chholri of China More,
		Kadamtala, Ps. Metgana, Dist. Danjeling
	0	
	8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Information
	0	D
	9.	Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)  11 Helia Pack of 'Officerie (house Deluxe Whe Key' each fack containing 180m).
		" Office there Whe key' each pack containing 180 ml.
		<b>G</b>
	**	
	10.	Total value of properties stolen / involved 4030/
	11.	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any
-	12.	FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required) the original written complains which
		as till is reproduced overleas.
	13.	Action taken: Since the above and
		Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of officece(s) as migrationed at them No.2, investigation / refuse investigation / transferred to P.S.  Jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to be user as linear to the Complaint of given to the Complaint of t
		myestigation / retired investigation / retired investigation
		jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint /Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy
		given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost.
	14.	Signature / Thumb impression Signature of the OS 34/06/2012
	No.	of the Complainant / Informant  Signature of the Officer in Charge Police Station
		Matigara Police Station
		Date & Time of despatch to the court

The Officer -In- Charge, Matigara Police Station, Siliguri Metropolitan Police.

SUB: - F.LR.

Sir,

In producing herewith one accused person namely Rabin Chhetri (50 yrs) S/O Lt. Bhim Bahadur Chhetri, of Chiria More, PO-Kadamtala, P.S - Matigara, Dist - Darjeeling along with following articles under proper seizure list :-

(I) Thirty one (31) tetra pack of Officer's Choice Deluxe Whiskey each pack containing 180 ml i.e. total (180 x 31) = 5.580 liters worth Rs. 130/- per pack i.e. total value Rs. 4030/- and marked as "Exhibit-A" out of which 01 (One) pack taken as sample and marked as "Exhibit -A-1"

I, PSI Agen Lepcha of Matigara Police Station under Siliguri Police Commissionerate would like to lodge this written complaint against the above noted arrested accused person namely Rabin Chhetri (50 yrs) S/O Lt. Bhim Bahadur Chhetri, of Chiria More, PO-Kadamtala, P.S - Matigara, Dist -Darjeeling to the effect that today on 27.06.22 at 16.30 hrs received a source information that one person namely Rabin Chhetri (50 yrs) S/O Lt. Bhim Bahadur Chhetri, of Chiria More, PO-Kadamtala, P.S - Matigara, Dist - Darjeeling is selling liquor in his house at Chiria More, PO-Kadamtala, PS -Matigara, Dist.- Darjeeling without any valid license . Accordingly the fact is diarized in General Diary vide Matigara PS GDE No 1423, Dated 27/06/22 and shared the information with O/C Matigara PS and as per his kind direction myself along with force had been to Chiria More, PO-Kadamtala, P.S - Matigara, Dist. Darjeeling to verify the veracity of the information in hand. On reaching there and as identified by the source we held raid at the house of the above noted accused and managed to apprehended him. On being asked he disclosed his identity as noted above and disclosed that he is selling illicit liquor at his house without any license for his wrongful gain. On further search the above noted seized articles were recovered from his said house. On demand he failed to produce any valid license/papers for selling and storing of such articles. On further interrogation he stated that he is involved in selling and possessing of liquor without any valid license for last few months for his illegal gain. Then, I seized and labeled the above mentioned liquor under proper seizure list and arrested the above mentioned person named Rabin Chhetri (50 yrs) S/O Lt. Bhim Bahadur Chhetri, of Chiria More, PO-Kadamtala, P.S - Matigara, Dist - Darjeeling after observing all sorts of formalities at the spot. The whole process of seizure and label has been made in between 18:15 hrs to 18:35 hrs.

Under the above noted fact and circumstances, I, therefore, pray before your good self that a specific case may kindly be initiated against Rabin Chhetri (50 yrs) S/O Lt. Bhim Bahadur Chhetri, of Chiria More, PO-Kadamtala, P.S - Matigara, Dist - Darjeeling under proper section of law and may arrange to cause its investigation for violation of rules and norms of Bengal Excise Act.

Enclosed:-

1. Original Seizure List along with seized articles.

2. Original Memo of Arrest.

Received on 2 x -06,2022 at 19-40 me vide QDE. Der 1430 A 27.06.2012 and recorded enra R (are No. 730/2022 A), 24.06.2022, u/s. 460(e) of Q.E.A) and andorsed to ASI. Tapan Das for its riverligation.

Officer In-charge Matigara Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate Yours faithfully,

(PSI Agen Lepcha) Matigara Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate.